
To,

NO SO(C)CASWE&T′ ヽO PLATES/TAX TOKEN′2015‐ 16

GOVEttNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT

Karachi,dated: 091b Octobcr 2015

1 )

Subicj(:

M/S Progressive Engineering Associates,

Karachi

CLARIFICATION & MODTFICATION OT BIDDING DOCUMENTS OF NIT

NO. INF-KRY: 3378D015 PUBLISHED lN DAILY DAWN KARACHI ON

25/09/2015 AND TENDER DOCUMENT HOISTED ON THE ETND Wf,BSITE

FOR THf, MANUFACTURING OF REGISTRATION NUMBER PLATES DUE

TO OPEN ON l5/10,2015.

I am directed to refer 10 your letter No.PAE/ETND/RNPMC&VEH/3378/02 on the

above iubject wherein your required some clarification and modification in the Bidding Document as

mentio ed above.

The department appreciates your valuable observation and the Procurement committee

lvould like to clariS your obseNations as under:

The Bidding Document has been prepared in consultalion with Sindh Public Procurement

Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) in accordance with the rule 2010.

Principle of Procurcment!

'Procurirg Agency shrll ensure thrt the procuremenls are conducted in a fair aod
tmnsparcnt mrntrer and the object of procurement brings value for money to the agency

and the procuremetrt prccess is ellicient and €conomicnl.'

The Procurement Agency shall make sure the procurernent and conduct tender process in

tmnsparent manner. It is further clarified that the Procurcment Agency Shall ensure that the

whole process ofProcurement to be conducted in a fair & tmnsparent manner.

Rule-21. (A)SPPRA 2010 (2013): Evaluation Crilcrir ouoter

'The procuring agency shall formulate appropriate cvaluation criteria, listedng all
.relevant information against rvhich a bid is to lre evaluated and critcria of such
€vtrlultion shsll fmm atr intcgral part ofthe bidding documents. The ftrilure to provide r
clcar and unambiguous evaluation critcrion in the bidditrg documenls shall amount to
mis-procuremelrt."

With regard to rule 2l(A) as SPPRA 2010 (2013): Evaluation criteria as quoted by you, it is
clarified that the Department has made all out efforts to prepare this Bidding Document in
consultation with Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Aulhority (SPPM) to make
document without ambiguity and in order to transparency the Bidding Document were placed
at the website of the Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) and of the
Department. The point wise clarification is also as under. Which clearly indicates that no any
ambiguity in the Bid Document.

Page l of10



NO SO(C)CASH/E&T/NOTLATESttAX TOKEN/201,16
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTIIIENT
Karachi,dated: 09th October 2015

Content ofBidding Document fRule21 SPPRA 2010 (2013)]]

0). Bidditrg documeots shrll ioclude the following informationi

Bidding Documents Information arc as Belowl

(a) . Letter ofi[vitatiotr for bidi

Please Refer to Page 57 ofthe Bidding Document

(b) Data sheet cootrining informatiod rbout the r.sigtrment;

Please Refer to Page 43 ofthe Bidding Document

(c) l*tructioDs for prcparing bids;

Please Refer to Page 38-39 of the Bidding Document

(d) Amoutrt rnd martrer of prymenl of bid security rtrd performance guantriee;

Please Refer to Page 44 & 48 ofthe Bidding Docurnent

(e) Matrner aod place, date atrd time for submission ofbiddiog documerts;

Please Refer to Page 44 ofthe Bidding Docurnert

(f) Marrer, phce, dxte rnd time of opetrirg of bids;

' Pleas€ Refer to Page ,14 ofthe Bidding Document

(g) M€ihod ofprocuremeDt used;

Please Refer to Page 38 & 56 ofthe Bidding Document

(h) A detailed and unrmbiguous evaluatiotr crite on;

Clearly mentioned in the Bidding Document without any ambiguity

lJ)

(k)

Terms rtrd cotrditions of thc conlract agreements, as far as aherdy knoleE by the

Procutiog agencY;

Please Refer to Page 25 ofthe Bidding Document

Terms of refereoce and technical specificafoN of goods, works or s€ryices to be
procured, subject io Rule 13;

Please Refer to Page 54 ofthe Bidding Document

. Mantrer in which tetrder price is lo be assessed and computed, including itrformation
about tax liability;
Please Refer to Page 5E ofthe Bidding Document

Page 2 of 10



(Dl)

NO SO(G)CASH7E&T/NO PLATES/rAX TOKEN/201516
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXAT10N`&NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT
Karachi,dated: 091｀ Octobor 2015

Currency in which telder price is to be formulated rnd exprBsed;

Pleas€ Refer to Page 5l of the Bidding Document

Bid volidity period;

Please Refer to Page 44 of the Bidding Document

A copy ofintegrity pact to be signed by tbe parties;

Please Refer to Page 59 ofthe Bidding Document

Any informetion, that becomes necessary for bidding or for bid evsluation, after the
invitrtion to bid or issue of the bidding documents to the interested bidders, shell be
pmvided in e timely manoer atrd oll equal opportunity basis. Wh€re notiticatiotr of such
chenge, eddition, modiricltioo or deletion becomes $sential, such notilicatior slatl be
mrde itr e menDer similar to the original edvertisemetrt.

All details are already clearly mentioned in Bidding Documents.

Procufing rgeocies shill use ltstrd.rd biddiog documerts es rtrd wheD Dotilied by the
authority; Provided tbat biddi[g documeots already itr use ofprocuritrg igetrcies may be
retrined in their respective us.ge to the exteld they are not itrconsistent with these rules
rod till such time that the ststrdard biddiog documetrts are trotified,

The Bidding Document prepared and in consistent of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory
Authority (SPPRA) and is use for last many years. However Bidding Document for
procurement of goods will be adopted as and when notified by the Sindh Public Procurement
Regulatory Aurhority (SPPRA).

All procurirg agencies shall hoist the bidding documents on Authority's website rs well
rs otr thewebsite ofprocuring rgency, itr case the procuring agency has its own website.

Standard Bidding Document is Hoisted at Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
(SPPRA) & Excise Ta,ration & Narcotics Department website as per rules.

(n)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Page 3 of 10



2)

NO SO(C)CASWτ &T/NO PLATESTAX TOKEN′ 2015-16

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT

Karachi,dated: 09ti October 2015

BiddiDg Proces means the procurement Procedure under which sesled bids qre itrvited,

received, opened, elamined rnd evaluated for the purpGe of awrrding the contrsct.

As per Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan necessary guidance have been sought in the

process of preparation of tender documents as per procurement rules procedure The Sindh
.Public Procurement Regutatory Authority (SPPM) has approved the tender documents

before hoisting on its own website, also on Excise Taxation & Control Department. Further

clarification along with page no. of the tender document mentioned below

The Single StagcTwo Ervelope Procedure (oper competitive bidding Rules'46 (2)

SPPRA 2010 (2013) will comprile {s undcr:-

Bid shall comprise a single package contsioing two separrte ervelopes. Each etrvelope

shall contrin separately the finrncisl proposrl atrd the technicsl proposal;

The said procedurc has been followed as per Sindh Public Procurement Regul.tory Authority
(SPPRA) rules.

Envelopes shall be msrked as "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" aud "Tf,CHNICAL
PROPOSAL" in bold gtrd legible lelterl to avoid co urioa;

-Please 
Refer to Page 39 ofthe Bidding Document

Initially, orly the envelope marb "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" lholl be opered;

Pleas€ Refer to Page 39 ofthe Bidding Document

f,nvelope marked as'FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" shall be ret.itred in the custody ofthe
procurirg agetrcy without beitrg openedl

Please Refer to Page 39 of the Bidding Document

Procuriog agency shall evaluate the tcchdctrl proposal io a manler pr$crib€d in

rdvaNe, rvithout referetrce to lhe pdce rnd reject lDy proposal which does trot conform

lo the sp€cified requiremetrtJ;

Please Refer to Page 39 ofthe Bidding Documents.

(f) No smetrdments in the techoical proposal shrll be permitted dufitrg the technical

evduatioo;

(a)

(d)

Financial proposals of technically qualilicd bids shalt be opened publicly rt a time' date

rnrl venue announced and communicated to the bidders in advance;(g)

Page 4 of 10



NO.SO(c)CASTI/f, &T,/NO.pLATES/TAX TOKENr0lsl6
GOVERI'MENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXATION & NARCOTICS Df,PARTMENT
Karachi, dated: 09.h October 2015

Fitrsncirl proposar of bids found technica[y ootr-responsive ibsr be rerumed un-opeoed to ihe respective biddeN; rlrd

Already clarified in the bid document in accordance with SppRA rules.

Bid foutrd to be the lowest evalurted or best evaluated bid shall bc accepted.

As.per rhe rures..The weight age for Technicar proposal is 70% such as for Financiars 30%weight age already menlioned in the Bidding Documenrs.

The scope of work given on page s5 of the tender documetrt uoder schedure ofRequiremetrt:-

Supply of {inished Registrrtion Number plates for 4 wheele. (Commerciat, No_
S:Ii:"",:' Covernmenl and Ercmpred vehictes to rt" .t"L-.i ii-i*,'i"iri"" ANarroEcs uepartmera) siturte ,l Motor Regiatratioh Wing, Civic Cenler Karacti rs persequence aod s€rial Nos. Regfutratiotr marks {s per 

"piifiotioo I "o.Otior. 
," p".belorr specifrcations.

Deptatmrot rBerved ahe right to iocreasc or decrrrle the quartity of !u ber plstB asprc rcq uiremcnt,

The scope of Work is not in-line with the terder terms strd conditioD Clauso.s (iii); .the
bidders should_ have iheir own complete maiufacturing unit wift proper'secuAty
arraigemetrt of stores.,t

The 
_registntioD number phtes lo be manufacaures as per t€chniel sDecilicrtior

provided in Clause-J ofteoder documetrt under M.v rule-32 ;f1969

fhis does nol di[e1 from lhe scope of work. The procuremenl depends on lhe,rttocatton/release of funds by lhe Finance Departmenl. lvlore over it hai been clearly'rnentioned in the Evaluation Criteria that the participating Co.p-y ,hoota-f,u*-o p.,rp",
r rrangfmen/un it/skills to appr) for lhis procurement. Hence covered the a[ asDects ofrhe
nanutacturer and supplier. you \*ill appreciate rhar in 2012-2013 you had iupplied the
number plates on the same technical specification as mentioned in rhe biading ai'umenr ro
tlris depanment.

Ihe Two Envelope Proceduret

Finatrcial Proposal will csrry fin.trcial bid;
A ready clearly mentioned in the NIT .

3)

2.

a)

Page 5 of 10



b)

NO.SO(G)CAStVE&TAIO.PLATES/TAX TOKEN/2OI+I6
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXATION & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT
Karachi, dtted: O9'h October 2015

Techtrical proposal \f,ill carrY;

Avaihbilify of plent, mschinc and rlli€d equipmetrts io c'ler the sbcsring.of plxtc of

required size, grooving, emb6sing, surf.ce trestmeot of finished plsle, painting with no

Orat t 
"ring "o-ri-o.int 

conlrol, motorized roller impression otr embossed Portiotr of

tbe plote, b-akiog / curing oven with indirect hot sir circulstion min tempcrrtur€ 100C

mai loOi *itt -prop.r 
screen printing arrangemetrt, rcgistrrtioD rumber plate tcstirg

bertas per International Strndard ISO/DIS 7591 (detbod of test for impact r€sistance)'

The Embosing Hydraulic Press design to produce registration number platesr

Power 150 to 200 tons adjust ble preslure with robust welding coDslruction in

combiution vitb the tatest embossing lechnology' 2 Cylinder equllized pressure rdith

low noise pump with 3 phase electrical control prnel and rutomotic prcssure limit

contfol.
Production speed 5 secords per plate.

Embossirg arca ofthe Hydraulic press midmum 500 r 500 mm end arimum 1200 r
1200 mm.

Secure tryo hand operations in order to avoid accidenl3 (opemtiotral)'

Weight oleach press, EiD 1500 k$ lo m.r 400 kgg

Esch machioe crtibrrted by 3d Party otr yerrly brsis'

List of engineen, technician3, skilted force tnd unskilled force employed for

..iri""tr"irg 
"ra 

productiotr of registrrtion number phtes (Vehicle mitr 5()0 pxir / day

& Motorcycle min 1000 Plates / day).

It is already cladfied in the Bid documeot that Bidder should have their own complete

ir{-"i""t.i"g U"i *itft proper Security arrangement ofthe stores, and also Skills is a pan of

Company Profile.

Similar work executed in the p&st' refercnce to be 8ivetr'

Three (03) years fioatrcial rccouot duly audited to be submitted'

A.ctive Tax-Payer oo FBR Portal atongwith three yeaIs record of Income-Trt Returr'

tSO 9001:200E registration certificate'

.'SQCA liceNe for the use ofPakistan Staodard Mark ifany'

])eclaration ofnot being blacklisted by any GovemmeDt or S€mi Governdeot body'

ｉｖ＞

ｖ＞

　

Ⅵ
　

前

viil)

ix)

Page 5 of 10



NO SO(C)CASH/E&T/NO PLATES′ TAX TOKEN/201'16
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT
Karachi,dated: 09th October 2015

Notei tho Technicrl proposal will cotrtain tho list of rbove nrentioned documentr rvhich

,rltilr"Ut" ttt" p"o"u"ing Agency (ETND) in ihe ass€ssment ofend tcchnic{l-evaluatiotr

""'p"rin" 
orrfr"tf"" Ciitu".i" set out in the t€nder document uDder 3ub rule (0)'(2) &

(3) Rule-42 SPPRA 2010 (2013).

Please refer to Page 41, 42 & 55 ofthe Bidding Documents Details already mentioned in the

'document.

Iender document Clause3 (iv)i manufacturing tolerance for registmtioD number plates

i"r f""r 
"nt"r""a 

a *l (mm), this has been done Purpos€ly to accommodete th€ choice

wto have taitea to produce the regisration uumber phtes PSQCA test report rYithin the

tolersoce ofr0.3 (mm).
Th" l".t."r"n (i1 tnaers have seen different danufscluring toleratrce in di(ferent

tender inquiries ldhich is noted here utrder;

II● い,

N「10: ЮaV2013

1■ま,1蜘
"14NIIKα  2472014

NIよⅣ,,2"′
"14

lΠ畑 :37″¨

,『判Ⅳ 口げЮlS

Nπ樹 : 'Xl′

'■ '

"Ы"0■
=

OVIVttn3

¨

"躙

n4

0″●12114

コ1012014

27701201S

四

"詢 '1つ0"コn,

M“Ш●ⅢI嗜

I―  {司

:0〕

1●

10,

1',ハ ,

口●0
103

:0■

11

帆

”

”

∝

　

“

“

け

Manufscturing tolcratrce is based on engineering norms and is givetr to etrsure the

quality ofthe item being manufactured.

Thc subject tender euquiry, manufactu ng toleiance is give + 1mm, is not engineering

based. ii to accommodate those supplies who hls trot beetr able 10 qualify the l€st

standard of PSQCA test reports. Thcir registrrtion number plate has already been

faited and is given a chatrce to enter from the back door as briefcase company trot as all

engineering manufactufi ng concern.

The registBtion number phtes toolitrg are made on dies steel material (K-100),lhe life

of tool is guarant€ed atrd rccuracy is attained through CNC mrchines which trormrlly

op€rates at t0.001 (mm) thus shearing' punching lnd high qu3lity embo$ing on 1.2 mm

(18 gauge) thick aluminum sheet (baso plate) with a tolerance of*03 (m ) is minimum

requircment itr the matrufacturing of rcgistrstion number platc.

Page 7 of10



4)

5)

6)

NO SO(G)CASIIIE&T′ NOFLATES′TAX TOKEN′ 2015‐ 16

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT

Karachi,dated: 09th October 2015

The toleratrce of+l mm given in the tender rvill appear on 2/3 Wheeler registratiotr
number plsle as under:-

As it is clarified that manufacturing Tolerance +- l(mm) mentioned 3(iv) of page 55
schedule of requirements will only be applicable for size ofregistration no. plates mentioned
at 3(D.

The "Purity" ofahe sluminum lbeet ha3.lso beel revised lrom 99.770 to 99,lyo thus thc
registrrtion trumber plale's base mtterial selection i! compromised.

The selection of materiayaluminum sheet will not be compromised on purity .fie purity of
the aluminum sheet is mentioned on the existing standards.

The registrrtion number plates after die proccss, putrchitrg & embossment pmcess are
thoroughly cleaned rtrd surfrce treated for paint ldhesiol.

The iurface treated registrstiotr trumb€r plates sre paitrted in two cotts of bake paitrt in
required color aud shade, embossed imprcssion alphabets and trumerals rre motorized
roller painted ir require color rnd shade srd the lioished plate is bak€d at 120"C for 20
minules without losing its shine & totre.

Before our arrivel, it bas been in practice thrt embossed impressiotrs on the regbtrstion
Dumber plate were ink padded, which lrormally wasbes ar{ay in the service staiions and
eventually the color fsd€s awry, resulting ir notr-readability of trumlrer otr the phte
from r distance rt day or uight.

Most ofthe registrrtior number plat6 iD Sindh on vehicles are found of similar fashion.

7)

8)

Page 8 oflo



NO SO(G)CASH/E&T/NO PLATES/TAX TOKEN/201,16
GOVERNMENT OFSmH

EXCISE TAXAT10N&NARCOTICS DEPARTttNT
Karachi,dated: 091・ 0●10ber 2015

9 1

C.C.

イ

The Non-Commercial (,1 Whceler) rcgistralion
Golden Yellow whereas the tender spccificrtion
This Sindh Plates are of Golden Yeltow and
docuInent,

number plate b|ckgroutrd is in actual
read Ycllow, infect it is l,€mon Yellow.
this shade be linalized in the tender

The above have already been defined in the bid document vide page 55 & 56 ofthe Bidding

. 
Document.

The tender documetrt must indicate the Min strd Max w€ekly requirement of Vehicle &
10 I Motorcycle registration trumber plate in order to rssess the manufacturiq caprbility

rnd capacity at the time of techrical evaluation. This will also help the PA for holditrg
plates itr stock and thus delivcry al the time of registratiotr ofthe vehicle or moiorcycle.

Such Schedule will be mention at the time ofAgreement with the Successful Bidder. Whereas
the Approximate quantity for providing the no. plates has already been mentioned in the

Bidding Documents.

In ihe face ofibove dfucrep.ncies rtd rmbiguitis in the subject aender do.ument, there
is rtr urgent need to modify the same lhrough an ametrdmeDt and a cor gendum be
published in the new3 paperwell befoE the opetrirg date ofthe tctrder.

Keeping in vierv of the above obsenation rnade by you in thc above refer letler are properly
clarified. There is no material infirmiq or ambiguity in the bidding documents.
Hence requires no any anendment /issuance ofthe corigendum.

SECT10N OFFICE(GENERAL)
Excisc,Tな atiOn&Narcodcs Departmcnt

Ｚ^

　

　

Ｊ^

Managing Director (Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Autho ty, Kamchi with reference to
his letter No. M (A-V) SPPRA/283(25812-E&TD\120I5-16/7892, dated 9th October 2015 for
information and further necessary action. It is further requested that tie above mentioned
clarificadon may kindly be hoisted on the website of the SppRA for the information general
information.

Mr Adnan Karin,Add“ ional Advocatc CcncraL Sindh Karachi

「hc DircctOr Cencral,Excisc,TaxatiOn&NarcO“ cs,Sindh Karachi

ヽcttm∝体dmn/MV呻 0鴎 Tattm&N¨
“

ヽ ЫnttKanch二4

Page 9 0flo



)

7

NO.SO(G)CASH/E&T/NO.pLATES/TAX TOKEN/20l5-16
GOVERIIMENT OF SINDH

EXCISE TAXATION & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT
Karachi, datcd: 09rh October 2015

Mehmn Electrons Company, Plot No. 16, Sector 6-A North Karachi, Ref No.
MEC/SPPRA/I5/02, dsted l71092015

Private Secretary to Minister, Excise, Ta.\ation and Narcotics Conhol Department for
infomation.

Private Secretary to Secretary ET&NC Depa(ment.

SECT10N
Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Department

Page 10 of 10






















































































































































































































































	10142015140345
	25382ExciseTaxKhi290815BD
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98
	Page 99
	Page 100
	Page 101
	Page 102
	Page 103
	Page 104
	Page 105
	Page 106
	Page 107
	Page 108
	Page 109
	Page 110
	Page 111
	Page 112
	Page 113
	Page 114
	Page 115
	Page 116
	Page 117
	Page 118
	Page 119
	Page 120
	Page 121
	Page 122


